Ordinance
6/2/1874
8/4/1874
5/20/1875
3/14/1876
8/7/1877
9/10/1879
5/3/1881
7/6/1881
2/7/1889
11/7/1889
4/20/1892
7/1/1893
1(7/18/1896)

o N N D e WN
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EAST CONEMAUGH BOROUGH

KEY TO THE DISPOSITION OF ALL ORDINANCES

Disposition

Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Chapter 18
Repealed by

Number

187
187
187
187
H
187
H
187
100
H
187
1
187
187
187
H
187
208
187
187
187
187
B

B
G
§§201-206
187

Subject

Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Water

Streets and Sidewalks

Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans
Sewers

Sewer Connections




Ordinance

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
6/18/1907
36
9/29/1908
37
38
3-1912
39
40
4]
42
43

Dispogition

Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix

Number

187
187
187
187
187

@ I T

187
187
187
187
187
187
187

187
207
187

W W W Wl

199
187
187
196

Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks
Bond Issues and Loans

Bond Issues and Loans

Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans

Bond Issues and Loans

Streets and Sidewalks




o

Ordinance
44
45
3-1912
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Digposition

Repealer
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Tax Rate
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Not Enacted
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix

Number

206

187
187

187
129

o I

204
187
187
187

200

205
1917

187
204

Subject

Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans

Bond Issues and Loans

Streets and Sidewalks
Governmental Affairs

Streets and Sidewalks

Governmental Affairs
Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Governmental Affairs

Bond Issues and Loans

Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks

Bond Issues and Loans




Ordinance
74
75
76
77A
77B
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Disposition

Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Chapter 18
Chapter 18
Not Enacted
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Expired

Number

U oD - o

203
187
H
H
187
187
205
H
187
200
§6201,202
§201

205

L I T I >

187
187

I w0 o

K-4

Subject
Bond Issues and Loans
Bond Issues and Loans
Streets and Sidewalks

Governmental Affairs

Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Sewer Connections

Sewer Connections

Annexation of Territory
Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks
Franchise and Services
Bond Issues and Loans

Streets and Sidewalks




Ordinance Disposition Number Subiject

104 Repealed by 187

105 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
106 Tax Rate 1939

107 Tax Rate 1943

108 Repealed by 201

109 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
110 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
111 Chapter 1 §101 Compensation of Mayor
112 Tax Rate 1946

113 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
114 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
115 Tax Rate 1947

116 Tax Rate 1948

117 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
118 Tax Rate 1949

119 Tax Rate 1950

120 Appendix H Streets and Sidewalks
121 Tax Rate 1951

122 Appendix D Governmental Affairs
123 Tax Rate 1952

124 Repealed by 205

125 Tax Rate 1953

126 Appendix D Social Security Benefits
127 Repealed by 205

128 Tax Rate 1954

129 Repealed by 205

130 Tax Rate 1955

131 Tax Rate 1956

132 Tax Rate 1957

133 Tax Rate 1958

134 Repealed by AQ. Fire Department




Ordinance
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Disposition
Superseded by

Tax Rate
Repealed by
Tax Rate
Appendix
Tax Rate
Expired
Appendix

No ordinance

Tax Rate
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Appendix
Repealed by
Repealed by
Tax Rate
Expired
Expired
Repealed by
Tax Rate
Expired

Tax Rate
Appendix
Chapter 1
Appendix
Appendix
Chapter 18
Appendix
Expired
Chapter 24

Number
104-93
1959
172
1960
G
1961

187
195
1963

205
1964

1965
H
§6203,204
G

G
§205-207
G

§101-103

K-6

Subject
Solid Waste Regulations

Sewers

Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks
Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks
Municipal Authority
Sewers

Sewers

Sewer Connections

Sewers

Earmed Income Tax




Qrdinance

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

Chapter 18
No ordinance
Tax Rate

Tax Rate
Chapter 18
Tax Rate
Repealer
Appendix
Tax Rate
Superseded by
Tax Rate
Chapter 24
Superseded by
Repealed by
Tax Rate

Tax Rate
Appendix
Tax Rate
Appendix

No Ordinance
Tax Rate
Repealer
Chapter 18
Chapter 1
Chapter 18
Chapter 24
Superseded by
Chapter 1
Chapter 1
Chapter 6
Chapter 6

Number
§§301-307

1966
1967
§301
1968

C
1969
102-88
1970
§6201-215
104-93
187
1971
1972
H
1973
F

1974

§§201,202,204,
§101
§§206,207
§§101-107
102-88

§102
§6301-303
§§301,302
§6401-404

K-7

Sewer Rates

Franchise and Services

Housing Code

Occupational Privilege Tax
Solid Waste Regulations

Streets and Sidewalks

Public Property

Sewer Connections
Compensation of Mayor
Sewer Connections

Earned Income Tax

Housing Code

Compensation of Tax Collector
Police Department

Disorderly Conduct

Discharge of Firearms




Ordinance
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210A
210B
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
1/6/1978

Disposition

Chapter 6
Chapter 6
Chapter 6
Chapter 13
Chapter 7
Chapter 10
Chapter 13
Chapter 13

Superseded by

Chapter 21
Chapter 21
Chapter 21
Chapter 21

Superseded by

Chapter 3
Missing
Tax Rate
Missing
Tax Rate
Missing
Missing
Chapter 4
Missing
Appendix
Missing
Missing
Appendix
Missing
Tax Rate
Tax Rate

Appendix

Number
§501
§8§601-606
§§201-206
§6401-411
§§101-107
§§101-105
§§101-104
§§201-209
AQ.
§§101-107
§8§201-206
§§301-303
§§401-404
AQ.
§§101-103

1975

1976

§6101-105

H

1977
1978

K-8

Subject

Throwing of Objects

Tampering With Public Property
Curfew

Electric Department

Outdoor Burning

Height of Vegetation
Amusement Devices

Transient Retail Business

Motor Vehicles

Street Openings and Excavations
Sidewalk Construction

Sidewalk Obstructions

Snow and Ice Removal

Sledding in Streets

Bicycle Registration

Building Permits

Streets and Sidewalks

Streets and Sidewalks

Bond Issues and Loans




“

Ordinance
2/20/1978A
2/20/1978B
2/20/1978C
226
227
228
229
230A
230B
231
232
233
234
235
236
102-82A
102-83
103-83
101-84
102-84
103-84
104-84
102-85
103-85
102-86
101-87
102-87

103-87A
103-87B
101-88
102-88

Chapter 21
Superseded by
Appendix
Missing
Missing
Missing
Missing

Tax Rate
Superseded by
Missing
Chapter 24
Chapter 24
Tax Rate

Tax Rate

Tax Rate

Tax Rate
Superseded by
Tax Rate
Superseded by
Tax Rate
Missing
Superseded by
Chapter 6

Tax Rate

Tax Rate
Chapter 24
Repealed by

Appendix

Tax Rate
Superseded by
Superseded by

Number
§6§403,404
104-93
F

1979
1/3/19%4

§§301-315
§6401-417
1980
1981
1982
1982
AO.
1984
108-88
1985

108-88
§6701-705
1986
1987
§§501-506
102-93

D
1988
104-90
104-90

Subject
Snow and Ice Removal
Solid Waste Regulations
Public Property

Zoning

Per Capita Tax
Realty Transfer Tax

Motor Vehicles

Floodplains

Floodplain Regulations
Engine Brake Regulations

Tax Exemption

Industrial Waste Pretreatment
Standards

Governmental Affairs

BOCA Building Code
BOCA Property Maitenance




Qrdinance
103-88
104-88
105-88
106-88
107-88
108-88
109-88
101-89

102-89
103-89
104-89
105-89
106-89
107-89
108-89
109-89
101-90
102-90
103-90
104-90
101-92
102-92
103-92
102-93

103-93
104-93
1/3/1994
105-94

Disposition
Superseded by
Superseded by
Superseded by
Chapter 1
Superseded by
Chapter 8
Tax Rate
Chapter 8

Missing
Appendix
Missing
Missing
Missing
Missing
Missing

Tax Rate
Appendix
Appendix
Superseded by
Superseded by
Superseded by
Appendix
Chapter 1
Chapter 18

Tax Rate

Chapter 20
Chapter 27
Chapter 13

Number
104-90
104-90
104-90
§§611-618
AO.
§§101-802
1989

§§203,301,302,4

01,404,501,
601,702,801

1990
D

D

AO.
AO.
102-93

D
§§701-705
§§101-109

1994
§§101-109
§6101-1404
§§301-308

K-10

Subject

BOCA Plumbing Code i
National Electrical Code

BOCA Fire Prevention Code

Administrative Board of Appeals

Fee Resolution |

Floodplain Regulations

Floodplain Regulations

Franchise and Services

Governmental Affairs

Governmental Affairs
Ominbus Penalties
Code Enforcement
Pretreatment Standards

Governmental Affairs

Fire Insurance Proceeds

Industrial Waste Pretreament

Standards

Solid Waste Regulations

Zoning

Transportation of Household

Goods

-




