EAST CONEMAUGH BOROUGH

KEY TO THE DISPOSITION OF ALL ORDINANCES

Ordinance	Disposition	<u>Number</u>	<u>Subject</u>
6/2/1874	Repealed by	187	
8/4/1874	Repealed by	187	
5/20/1875	Repealed by	187	
3/14/1876	Repealed by	187	
8/7/1877	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
9/10/1879	Repealed by	187	
5/3/1881	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
7/6/1881	Repealed by	187	
2/7/1889	Repealed by	100	
11/7/1889	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
4/20/1892	Repealed by	187	
7/1/1893	Appendix	I	Water
1(7/18/1896)	Repealed by	187	
2	Repealed by	187	
3	Repealed by	187	
4	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
5	Repealed by	187	
6	Repealed by	208	
7	Repealed by	187	
8	Repealed by	187	
9	Repealed by	187	
10	Repealed by	187	•
11	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
12	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
13	Appendix	G	Sewers
14	Chapter 18	§§201-206	Sewer Connections
15	Repealed by	187	

<u>Ordinance</u>	Disposition	<u>Number</u>	<u>Subject</u>
16	Repealed by	187	
17	Repealed by	187	
18	Repealed by	187	
19	Repealed by	187	
20	Repealed by	187	
21	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
22	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
23	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
24	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
25	Repealed by	187	
26	Repealed by	187	
27	Repealed by	187	
28	Repealed by	187	
29	Repealed by	187	
30	Repealed by	187	
31	Repealed by	187	
32	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
33	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
34	Repealed by	187	
35	Repealed by	207	
6/18/1907	Repealed by	187	
36	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
9/29/1908	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
37	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
38	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
3-1912	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
39	Repealed by	199	
4 0	Repealed by	187	
41	Repealed by	187	
42	Repealed by	196	
4 3	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks

Ordinance	Disposition	<u>Number</u>	<u>Subject</u>
44	Repealer		
45	Repealed by	206	
3-1912	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
46	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
47	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
48	Repealed by	187	
4 9	Repealed by	187	
50	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
51	Repealed by	187	
52	Repealed by	129	
53	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
54	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
55	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
56	Repealed by	204	
57	Repealed by	187	
58	Repealed by	187	
59	Repealed by	187	
60	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
61	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
62	Repealed by	200	
63	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
64	Repealed by	205	
65	Tax Rate	1917	
66	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
67	Repealed by	187	
68	Repealed by	204	
69	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
7 0	Not Enacted		
71	Appendix	н	Streets and Sidewalks
72	Appendix	н	Streets and Sidewalks
73	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans

Ordinance	Disposition	Number	<u>Subject</u>
74	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
<i>7</i> 5	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
7 6	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
77A	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
77B	Repealed by	206	
7 8	Repealed by	203	
79	Repealed by	187	
80	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
81	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
82	Repealed by	187	
83	Repealed by	187	
84	Repealed by	205	
85	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
86	Repealed by	187	
87	Repealed by	200	
88	Chapter 18	§§201,202	Sewer Connections
89	Chapter 18	§201	Sewer Connections
90	Not Enacted		
91	Repealed by	205	,
92	Appendix	Α	Annexation of Territory
93	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
94	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
95	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
96	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
97	Repealed by	187	
98	Repealed by	187	
99	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
100	Appendix	С	Franchise and Services
101	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans
102	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
103	Expired		

<u>Ordinance</u>	Disposition	Number	Subject
104	Repealed by	187	
105	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
106	Tax Rate	1939	
107	Tax Rate	1943	
108	Repealed by	201	
109	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
110	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
111	Chapter 1	§101	Compensation of Mayor
112	Tax Rate	1946	
113	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
114	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
115	Tax Rate	1947	
116	Tax Rate	1948	
117	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
118	Tax Rate	1949	
119	Tax Rate	1950	
120	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
12 1	Tax Rate	1951	
122	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
123	Tax Rate	1952	
124	Repealed by	205	
125	Tax Rate	1953	
126	Appendix	D	Social Security Benefits
127	Repealed by	205	
128	Tax Rate	1954	
129	Repealed by	205	
130	Tax Rate	1955	
131	Tax Rate	1956	
132	Tax Rate	1957	
133	Tax Rate	1958	
134	Repealed by	A.O.	Fire Department

<u>Ordinance</u>	<u>Disposition</u>	Number	<u>Subject</u>
135	Superseded by	104-93	Solid Waste Regulations
136	Tax Rate	1959	
137	Repealed by	172	
138	Tax Rate	1960	
139	Appendix	G	Sewers
140	Tax Rate	1961	
141	Expired		
142	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
143	No ordinance		
144	Tax Rate	1962	
145	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
146	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
147	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
148	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
149	Repealed by	187	
150	Repealed by	195	
151	Tax Rate	1963	
152	Expired		
153	Expired		
154	Repealed by	205	
155	Tax Rate	1964	
156	Expired		
157	Tax Rate	1965	
158	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
159	Chapter 1	§§203,204	Municipal Authority
160	Appendix	G	Sewers
161	Appendix	G	Sewers
162	Chapter 18	§205-207	Sewer Connections
163	Appendix	G	Sewers
164	Expired		
165	Chapter 24	§101-103	Earned Income Tax

Ordinance	Disposition	Number	<u>Subject</u>
166	Chapter 18	§§301-307	Sewer Rates
167	No ordinance		
168	Tax Rate	1966	
169	Tax Rate	1967	
170	Chapter 18	§301	Sewer Rates
17 1	Tax Rate	1968	
172	Repealer		
173	Appendix	С	Franchise and Services
174	Tax Rate	1969	
175	Superseded by	102-88	Housing Code
176	Tax Rate	1970	
177	Chapter 24	§§201-215	Occupational Privilege Tax
178	Superseded by	104-93	Solid Waste Regulations
179	Repealed by	187	
180	Tax Rate	1971	
181	Tax Rate	1972	
182	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
183	Tax Rate	1973	
184	Appendix	F	Public Property
185	No Ordinance		
186	Tax Rate	1974	
187	Repealer		
188	Chapter 18	§§201,202,204,	Sewer Connections
189	Chapter 1	§101	Compensation of Mayor
190	Chapter 18	§§206,207	Sewer Connections
191	Chapter 24	§§101-107	Earned Income Tax
192	Superseded by	102-88	Housing Code
193	Chapter 1	§102	Compensation of Tax Collector
194	Chapter 1	§§301-303	Police Department
195	Chapter 6	§§301,302	Disorderly Conduct
196	Chapter 6	§§401-404	Discharge of Firearms

<u>Ordinance</u>	Disposition	<u>Number</u>	<u>Subject</u>
197	Chapter 6	§501	Throwing of Objects
198	Chapter 6	§§601-606	Tampering With Public Property
199	Chapter 6	§§201-206	Curfew
200	Chapter 13	§§401-411	Electric Department
201	Chapter 7	§§101-107	Outdoor Burning
202	Chapter 10	§§101-105	Height of Vegetation
203	Chapter 13	§§101-104	Amusement Devices
204	Chapter 13	§§201-209	Transient Retail Business
205	Superseded by	A.O.	Motor Vehicles
206	Chapter 21	§§101-107	Street Openings and Excavations
207	Chapter 21	§§201-206	Sidewalk Construction
208	Chapter 21	§§301-303	Sidewalk Obstructions
209	Chapter 21	§§401-404	Snow and Ice Removal
210A	Superseded by	A.O.	Sledding in Streets
210B	Chapter 3	§§101-103	Bicycle Registration
211	Missing		
212	Tax Rate	1975	
213	Missing		
214	Tax Rate	1976	
215	Missing		
216	Missing		
217	Chapter 4	§§101-105	Building Permits
218	Missing		
219	Appendix	H	Streets and Sidewalks
220	Missing		
221	Missing		
222	Appendix	Н	Streets and Sidewalks
223	Missing		
224	Tax Rate	1977	
225	Tax Rate	1978	
1/6/1978	Appendix	В	Bond Issues and Loans

<u>Ordinance</u>	Disposition	Number	<u>Subject</u>
2/20/1978A	Chapter 21	§§403,404	Snow and Ice Removal
2/20/1978B	Superseded by	104-93	Solid Waste Regulations
2/20/1978C	Appendix	F	Public Property
226	Missing		
227	Missing		
228	Missing		
229	Missing		
230A	Tax Rate	1979	
230B	Superseded by	1/3/1994	Zoning
231	Missing		
232	Chapter 24	§§301-315	Per Capita Tax
233	Chapter 24	§§401-417	Realty Transfer Tax
234	Tax Rate	1980	
235	Tax Rate	1981	
236	Tax Rate	1982	
102-82A	Tax Rate	1982	
102-83	Superseded by	A.O.	Motor Vehicles
103-83	Tax Rate	1984	
101-84	Superseded by	108-88	Floodplains
102-84	Tax Rate	1985	
103-84	Missing		
104-84	Superseded by	108-88	Floodplain Regulations
102-85	Chapter 6	§§701-705	Engine Brake Regulations
103-85	Tax Rate	1986	
102-86	Tax Rate	1987	
101-87	Chapter 24	§§501-506	Tax Exemption
102-87	Repealed by	102-93	Industrial Waste Pretreatment Standards
103-87A	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
103-87B	Tax Rate	1988	
101-88	Superseded by	104-90	BOCA Building Code
102-88	Superseded by	104-90	BOCA Property Maitenance

<u>Ordinance</u>	Disposition	Number	<u>Subject</u>
103-88	Superseded by	104-90	BOCA Plumbing Code
104-88	Superseded by	104-90	National Electrical Code
105-88	Superseded by	104-90	BOCA Fire Prevention Code
106-88	Chapter 1	§§611-618	Administrative Board of Appeals
107-88	Superseded by	A.O.	Fee Resolution
108-88	Chapter 8	§§101-802	Floodplain Regulations
109-88	Tax Rate	1989	
101-89	Chapter 8	§§203,301,302,4 01,404,501, 601,702,801	Floodplain Regulations
102-89	Missing		
103-89	Appendix	С	Franchise and Services
104-89	Missing		
105-89	Missing		
106-89	Missing		
107-89	Missing		
108-89	Missing		
109-89	Tax Rate	1990	
101-90	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
102-90	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
103-90	Superseded by	A.O.	Ominbus Penalties
104-90	Superseded by	A.O.	Code Enforcement
101-92	Superseded by	102-93	Pretreatment Standards
102-92	Appendix	D	Governmental Affairs
103-92	Chapter 1	§§701-705	Fire Insurance Proceeds
102-93	Chapter 18	§§101-109	Industrial Waste Pretreament Standards
103-93	Tax Rate	1994	
104-93	Chapter 20	§§101-109	Solid Waste Regulations
1/3/1994	Chapter 27	§§101-1404	Zoning
105-94	Chapter 13	§§301-308	Transportation of Household Goods